The Company determined that it had incorrectly accounted for the book/tax basis differences that arose in recording the fair value of the net assets
acquired in connection with the Erye Merger.  Such increases to fair value, while deductible for book purposes, are not deductible for local Chinese
tax purposes but require recognition of the impact such non-deductibility will have on future tax expense.  Specifically, the Company did not
establish at the Erye Merger date deferred tax liabilities of approximately $4,720,800 for such book/tax basis differences.

15

The Company evaluated the materiality of these errors from both a qualitative and quantitative perspective and concluded that these errors were immaterial to
the consolidated financial statements taken as a whole for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009.  The effect of these immaterial errors and related
retrospective adjustments at December 31, 2009 and for the year then ended are summarized as follows (in thousands, except share and per share amounts):

As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted
Consolidated  Balance  Sheet

Assets:
Current assets  $ 31,799.2  $ -  $ 31,799.2
Property, plant and equipment, net   21,299.4   (28.0)   21,271.4
Goodwill   29,862.1   4,563.6   34,425.7
Land use rights, net   4,698.6   -   4,698.6
Lease rights   633.2   -   633.2
Customer list, net   16,756.1   (1,676.5)   15,079.6
Other intanbilbles   747.3   -   747.3
Other assets   238.9   -   238.9

  $ 106,034.8  $ 2,859.1  $ 108,893.9

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities  $ 25,493.6  $ -  $ 25,493.6
Deferred tax liability   -   4,440.7   4,440.7
Amount due related party   7,234.3   -   7,234.3

Convertible redeemable Series C preferred stock   13,720.0   -   13,720.0

Preferred stock Series B convertible, redeemable   0.1   -   0.1
Common stock   37.2   -   37.2
Additional paid in capital   95,709.5   -   95,709.5
Accumulated deficit   (70,878.8)   (820.3)   (71,699.1)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (67.9)   -   (67.9)
Non controlling interests   34,786.8   (761.3)   34,025.5
Total equity   59,586.9   (1,581.6)   58,005.3

  $ 106,034.8  $ 2,859.0  $ 108,893.9

16

Consolidated Statement of Operations
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted
Revenues  $ 11,565.1  $ -  $ 11,565.1
Cost of revenues   7,587.2   1,917.0   9,504.2

Gross Profit   3,977.9   (1,917.0)   2,060.9

Research and Development   4,318.8   -   4,318.8
Selling, general and administrative   23,459.6   (28.4)   23,431.2

Operating Loss   (23,800.5)   (1,888.6)   (25,689.1)

Other income (expense):
Other income (expense), net   (1.4)   -   (1.4)
Interest expense   (37.8)   -   (37.8)

   (39.2)   0.0   (39.2)

Loss from operations before provision for income taxes and non-controlling interests   (23,839.7)   (1,888.6)   (25,728.3)
Provision for taxes   344.2   (280.0)   64.2
Net loss   (24,183.9)   (1,608.6)   (26,092.9)

Less-net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests   1,088.6   (788.2)   300.4
Net Loss attributable to controlling Interests   (25,272.5)   (820.4)   (26,092.9)

Preferred Dividends   5,612.0   -   5,612.0
Net Loss attributable to common shareholders  $ (30,884.5)  $ (820.4)  $ (31,704.9)

Basic and diluted loss per share  $ (2.37)   $ (2.44)

Weighted average common shares outstanding   13,019,518   13,019,518

Consolidated Statement of Equity
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted
Preferred stock Series B convertible, redeemable  $ 0.1  $ -  $ 0.1
Common stock   37.2   -   37.2
Additional paid in capital   95,709.5   -   95,709.5
Accumulated deficit   (70,878.8)   (820.4)   (71,699.2)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (67.9)   -   (67.9)
Non controlling interests   34,786.8   (788.2)   33,998.6
Total equity  $ 59,586.9  $ (1,608.6)  $ 57,978.3

17

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net Loss  $ (24,183.9)  $ (1,608.6)  $ (25,792.5)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used in operating activities:

Common Stock, stock options and warrants issued as payment for compensation and services
rendered   12,324.0   -   12,324.0

Depreciation and amortization   577.0   (28.4)   548.6
Bad debt expense   (90.2)   -   (90.2)
Deferred tax liability   -   (280.0)   (280.0)
Realization of step in basis of inventory received at date of acquisition   -   1,917.0   1,917.0
Unearned revenues
Deferred acquisition costs
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,796.7   -   1,796.7
Accounts receivable   571.7   -   571.7
Inventory   (2,427.1)   -   (2,427.1)
Other assets   (238.9)   -   (238.9)
Unearned revenues   1,991.8   -   1,991.8
Payments to related party   (243.8)   -   (243.8)
Accounts payable, accrued expenses   -   -   -